Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20

12/11/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

Table Division (III III a Division III

103652588

cuments or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Washex, Inc.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Washex, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 300 Great Hill Road	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Naugatuck Z DEC 1 2012 S	
	State: Connecticut	
Other	Country:United States Zip: 06770	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No		
2 Nature of conveyance/Evacution Data(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) December 10, 2012	∑ Corporation Citizenship Texas	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other See attached sheet	representative designation is attached: Yes INo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WASHEX & Design	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. Linderman, McCormick, Paulding, Huber LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: CityPlace II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed	
City. <u>Hartford</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State:Connecticut Zip:06103		
Phone Number: 860-549-5290	13 0235	
Docket Number: 8169-0003	Deposit Acqqуүд/унгратий 1923-500000003 130235 2659583	
Email Address:tmdocket@iphawyers.com	Authorized அதா தொடை John C. பூர்கோற்கா	
9. Signature:	12/10/2012	
Signature	Date	
John C. Linderman	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT TO TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR REG. 2,659,583

Corrective assignment to correct the previously recorded assignment against 2,659,583 recorded at 4688/0265

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0740 "EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NO. ET7000969\$SUS

DATE OF DEPOSIT December 10, 2012

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED

WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST

OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.10 ON THE

DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO: Box POST REG FEE,

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE,

ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513

(SISNATURE OF PERSON MAILING PAPER OR FEE)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	WASHEX, INC.)
Registration No:	2,659,583))
Registration Date:	December 10, 2002) Our Docket No: 8169-0003
Int'l. Class:	007))
Trademark:	WASHEX & design	<i>)</i>)

Assignment Branch

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

DECLARATION OF HERMAN BERNSTEIN FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDS

Now comes Herman Bernstein who declares and states as follows:

- I am president of Washex, Inc.., (Washex), a corporation of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 300 Great Hill Road, Naugatuck, Connecticut 06770.
- 2. Washex has been the owner of the above Trademark Registration No. 2,659,583, since the Registration was granted on December 10, 2002, and still is the owner.
- 3. Washex filed for bankruptcy protection in the US Bankruptcy Court, District of Connecticut, Case 10-30156, in 2010, and is now emerging from bankruptcy

1

- with the intent to resume its business of manufacturing and selling commercial laundry equipment under the WASHEX & Design mark in the above Registration.
- 4. In the course of the bankruptcy proceeding, Washex remained, as a debtor, in possession of its assets for both secured and unsecured creditors.
- 5. At one stage of the proceedings, a portion of Washex assets at the Washex address, 5000 Central Freeway, Wichita Falls, TX, was sold to Investment Recovery Services, and the remaining portion of the assets was preserved as collateral for secured creditors and for Washex in expectation of its emergence from bankruptcy. The portion sold to Investment Recovery Services did not include the WASHEX & Design trademark that was being preserved as collateral for secured creditors and for Washex as debtor in possession.
- 6. The Assignment Records at Reel/Frame 4688/265 indicate an assignment of Reg. 2,659,583 for the mark WASHEX & Design from Washex to Brim Laundry Machinery Co., Inc., (Brim), but the attachment and purported assignment reflect "Investment Recovery Service Washex Inc.". Washex never sold or assigned the mark to Brim as suggested by the Trademark Assignment cover sheet, nor to Investment Recovery Services as explained above.
- 7. Consequently, the Assignment recorded at Frame/Reel 4688/265 from Washex to Brim should not be considered creditable nor be given deference. Washex remains the original and current owner of Registration 2,659,583 and the WASHEX & Design mark.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner; and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

WASHEX, INC.

12-10-2018

Date

Herman Bernstein

President

3